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USDA RURAL HOUSING SERVICE 
Program Obligation Reports Through October FY 2017  
Summary  
 
 
The Housing Assistance Council (HAC) presents this month’s report on Fiscal Year 
2018 USDA Rural Housing program obligations.  
 
USDA is operating under a Continuing Resolution (CR) which provides funding through 
December 8, 2017 based on last year’s appropriation levels. Congress will need to pass 
a final appropriations bill or another CR to keep the government operating after that 
date.  
 
As of the end of October, USDA obligated 10,832 loans, loan guarantees, and grants 
totaling about $1.55 billion. This is about $124.9 million less than obligation levels from 
the same time last year when there were 12,053 loans, loan guarantees, and grants 
obligated totaling about $1.68 billion. Obligations are likely lower due to the timing for 
fund apportionment to the agency. 
 
 
Single Family Housing Program Highlights  
 
The Section 502 Guaranteed loan program, the largest of the Single Family Housing 
programs, obligated $1.5 billion (10,366 loan guarantees) down from $1.6 billion 
(11,678) at the same time last year.  
 
For the Section 502 Direct program, there have been over $55.1 million (394 loans), 
also up from $38.2 million (302 loans) in loan obligations this time last year. Very low-
income (VLI) loan obligations as a percentage of the total Section 502 Direct loan 
dollars was 36.2 percent.  
 
The Section 504 Repair and Rehabilitation programs obligated 66 loans representing 
$385,836. As in the other single family housing programs, loan volume was up from this 
time last year (66 loans representing $433,590.) No grants were obligated in October.  
 
There were no other obligations for Single Family Housing programs in October.  
 
Multi-Family Housing Programs.  
 
USDA obligated 188 Rural Housing Vouchers totaling $762,506. There were no 
vouchers were obligated in October last year. There were also 3 MPR loans ($1.9 
million) and 1 MPR grant (27,040.)  

There were no other obligations for Multi-Family Housing programs in October.  
 
* The Rural Housing Service (RHS) monthly obligation reports are produced by the Housing Assistance Council (HAC) 1025 
Vermont Ave., NW, Suite 606, Washington, DC 20005. The monthly figures derive from HAC tabulations of USDA –RHS 205c, 
d, and f report data. For questions or comments about the obligation reports, please contact Michael Feinberg at 202-842-8600 or 
michael@ruralhome.org.      



(8.3 Percent of Fiscal Year) 

Program Dollars Obligated 
Loans/ 
Grants    Dollars Obligated 

Loans/ 
Grants    Dollars Obligated 

Loans/ 
Grants    

Estimated  FY 2017 
Appropriation Level 

(see Note below)

Section 502 Direct Loans $55,142,718 394 $38,196,054 302 $16,946,664 92 Under CR

Section 502 Guaranteed Loans $1,496,966,353 10,366 $1,637,812,892 11,678 ($140,846,540) (1,312) Under CR

Section 306 Water & Waste Disposal Grants $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0

Section 504 Repair & Rehabilitation Loans $385,836 66 $433,590 66 ($47,754) 0 Under CR
                                                
Section 504 Repair & Rehabilitation Grants $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 Under CR

Section 509-C Compensation for Construction Defects $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 Under CR

Section 509/525 Technical Assistance Grants      $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0
                                          
Section 514 Farm Labor Housing Loans $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 Under CR
                                      
Section 515 Rental Housing Loans $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 Under CR
                                        
Section 516 Farm Labor Housing Grants $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 Under CR

Section 523 Mutual and Self-Help Housing Grants & Contracts $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 Under CR

Section 523 Self-Help Site Loans $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 Under CR

Section 524 Site Loans $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 Under CR

Section 533 Housing Preservation Grants     $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 Under CR

Section 538 Guaranteed Rental Housing Loans $0 0 $1,381,200 3 ($1,381,200) (3) Under CR

SFH & MFH  Credit Sales $482,278 3 $0 0 $482,278 3 Under CR

Multifamily Housing Preservation & Revitalization (MPR) Loans $1,920,823 3 $1,947,863 4 ($27,040) (1) Under CR

Multifamily Housing Preservation & Revitalization (MPR) Grants $27,040 1

Loan and Grant Totals: $1,554,898,008 10,832 $1,679,771,599 12,053 ($124,873,592) (1,221)

Section 542 Rural Housing Vouchers $1,406,823 306 $762,506 188 $644,317 118 Under CR

Section 521 Rental Assistance $0 0 $263,524,554 58,871 ($263,524,554) (58,871) Under CR

  
Source : HAC Tabulations of RHS 205 Report Data, Appropriation Act Language, and RD NOFAs

NOTE: FY 2018 Appropriation levels are not available. Agency is currently operating under a Continuing Resolution. 

   USDA Rural Housing Obligations, Through October FY2018 - Summary 
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State Obligation ($) Number

Alabama $763,729 7
Arizona $165,323 1
Arkansas $954,199 9
California $4,734,076 23
Colorado $1,583,946 8
Connecticut $0 0
Delaware $931,700 5
Florida $2,655,505 18
Georgia $464,408 3
Idaho $304,875 2
Illinois $730,208 10
Indiana $3,018,743 22
Iowa $462,727 3
Kansas $545,300 6
Kentucky $1,639,754 17
Louisiana $214,635 2
Maine $1,470,071 10
Maryland $185,000 1
Massachusetts $643,500 3
Michigan $2,770,460 22
Minnesota $969,777 7
Mississippi $1,350,231 12
Missouri $624,900 5
Montana $0 0
Nebraska $302,850 3
Nevada $553,450 3
New Hampshire $0 0
New Jersey $0 0
New Mexico $152,000 1
New York $1,194,085 8
North Carolina $3,353,126 20
North Dakota $0 0
Ohio $1,621,947 14
Oklahoma $500,524 4
Oregon $188,314 1
Pennsylvania $1,384,000 9
Rhode Island $0 0
South Carolina $4,325,785 28
South Dakota $388,500 3
Tennessee $969,512 9
Texas $1,776,833 21
Utah $1,282,424 7
Vermont $245,000 1
Virginia $1,298,951 8
Washington $824,574 4
West Virginia $540,000 5
Wisconsin $1,639,584 15
Wyoming $610,500 4
Alaska $1,276,050 7
Hawaii $1,432,242 6
W. Pacific Islands $464,000 2
Puerto Rico $1,635,400 15
Virgin Islands $0 0

Totals $55,142,718 394

USDA SECTION 502 DIRECT HOMEOWNERSHIP OBLIGATIONS
As of October 31, 2017

Source: HAC Tabulations of RD 205 Report Data



State
Dollars         

($)
Loans 

(#)
Dollars         

($)
Loans 

(#)
Dollars         

($)
Loans 

(#)
Dollars    

($) Loans (#)
Alabama $221,800 2 $541,929 5 $763,729 7 70.96% 71.43%
Arizona $165,323 1 $0 0 $165,323 1 0.00% 0.00%
Arkansas $378,200 4 $575,999 5 $954,199 9 60.36% 55.56%
California $3,779,094 18 $954,982 5 $4,734,076 23 20.17% 21.74%
Colorado $955,729 4 $628,217 4 $1,583,946 8 39.66% 50.00%
Connecticut $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 0.00% 0.00%
Delaware $583,200 3 $348,500 2 $931,700 5 37.40% 40.00%
Florida $2,106,105 14 $549,400 4 $2,655,505 18 20.69% 22.22%
Georgia $301,108 2 $163,300 1 $464,408 3 35.16% 33.33%
Idaho $304,875 2 $0 0 $304,875 2 0.00% 0.00%
Illinois $257,554 3 $472,654 7 $730,208 10 64.73% 70.00%
Indiana $2,585,604 18 $433,139 4 $3,018,743 22 14.35% 18.18%
Iowa $336,227 2 $126,500 1 $462,727 3 27.34% 33.33%
Kansas $201,000 2 $344,300 4 $545,300 6 63.14% 66.67%
Kentucky $565,950 6 $1,073,804 11 $1,639,754 17 65.49% 64.71%
Louisiana $130,748 1 $83,887 1 $214,635 2 39.08% 50.00%
Maine $1,049,371 7 $420,700 3 $1,470,071 10 28.62% 30.00%
Maryland $0 0 $185,000 1 $185,000 1 100.00% 100.00%
Massachusetts $463,500 2 $180,000 1 $643,500 3 27.97% 33.33%
Michigan $1,616,100 13 $1,154,360 9 $2,770,460 22 41.67% 40.91%
Minnesota $493,877 4 $475,900 3 $969,777 7 49.07% 42.86%
Mississippi $636,673 5 $713,558 7 $1,350,231 12 52.85% 58.33%
Missouri $499,900 4 $125,000 1 $624,900 5 20.00% 20.00%
Montana $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 0.00% 0.00%
Nebraska $190,500 2 $112,350 1 $302,850 3 37.10% 33.33%
Nevada $206,000 1 $347,450 2 $553,450 3 62.78% 66.67%
New Hampshire $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 0.00% 0.00%
New Jersey $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 0.00% 0.00%
New Mexico $0 0 $152,000 1 $152,000 1 100.00% 100.00%
New York $1,026,235 6 $167,850 2 $1,194,085 8 14.06% 25.00%
North Carolina $1,652,221 10 $1,700,905 10 $3,353,126 20 50.73% 50.00%
North Dakota $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 0.00% 0.00%
Ohio $969,498 8 $652,449 6 $1,621,947 14 40.23% 42.86%
Oklahoma $500,524 4 $0 0 $500,524 4 0.00% 0.00%
Oregon $0 0 $188,314 1 $188,314 1 100.00% 100.00%
Pennsylvania $898,000 5 $486,000 4 $1,384,000 9 35.12% 44.44%
Rhode Island $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 0.00% 0.00%
South Carolina $3,538,543 22 $787,242 6 $4,325,785 28 18.20% 21.43%
South Dakota $388,500 3 $0 0 $388,500 3 0.00% 0.00%
Tennessee $288,167 2 $681,345 7 $969,512 9 70.28% 77.78%
Texas $1,102,727 13 $674,106 8 $1,776,833 21 37.94% 38.10%
Utah $918,011 4 $364,413 3 $1,282,424 7 28.42% 42.86%
Vermont $245,000 1 $0 0 $245,000 1 0.00% 0.00%
Virginia $549,800 4 $749,151 4 $1,298,951 8 57.67% 50.00%
Washington $207,550 1 $617,024 3 $824,574 4 74.83% 75.00%
West Virginia $360,000 3 $180,000 2 $540,000 5 33.33% 40.00%
Wisconsin $1,231,055 10 $408,529 5 $1,639,584 15 24.92% 33.33%
Wyoming $207,000 1 $403,500 3 $610,500 4 66.09% 75.00%
Alaska $587,400 3 $688,650 4 $1,276,050 7 53.97% 57.14%
Hawaii $887,047 3 $545,195 3 $1,432,242 6 38.07% 50.00%
W. Pacific Islands $464,000 2 $0 0 $464,000 2 0.00% 0.00%
Puerto Rico $1,123,900 10 $511,500 5 $1,635,400 15 31.28% 33.33%
Virgin Islands $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 0.00% 0.00%

Totals $35,173,616 235 $19,969,102 159 $55,142,718 394 36.21% 40.36%

Low-Income Very Low-Income Total VLI As % of Total

USDA SECTION 502 DIRECT HOMEOWNERSHIP OBLIGATIONS
State Levels for Low- and Very Low-Income Loan Obligations

As of October 31, 2017

Source: HAC Tabulations of RD 205 Report Data



State Obligation ($) Number

Alabama $47,520,922 371
Arizona $19,143,086 117
Arkansas $37,503,035 320
California $41,114,762 190
Colorado $19,514,524 92
Connecticut $11,240,182 58
Delaware $12,073,083 60
Florida $51,195,322 317
Georgia $51,014,667 363
Idaho $21,214,055 127
Illinois $28,701,698 298
Indiana $57,076,599 519
Iowa $22,108,221 196
Kansas $12,309,671 113
Kentucky $39,821,283 327
Louisiana $50,898,275 332
Maine $24,209,149 165
Maryland $49,573,042 231
Massachusetts $13,318,349 63
Michigan $53,805,106 443
Minnesota $38,130,659 271
Mississippi $27,921,372 230
Missouri $45,932,730 408
Montana $13,061,656 69
Nebraska $6,346,012 63
Nevada $7,155,405 35
New Hampshire $10,405,577 59
New Jersey $14,494,273 80
New Mexico $3,628,189 25
New York $18,625,352 139
North Carolina $81,189,877 538
North Dakota $5,680,808 38
Ohio $52,675,588 459
Oklahoma $23,006,682 194
Oregon $30,976,083 156
Pennsylvania $57,629,746 422
Rhode Island $1,422,724 6
South Carolina $46,733,708 317
South Dakota $14,349,004 105
Tennessee $65,615,825 470
Texas $50,703,557 308
Utah $34,829,767 164
Vermont $5,570,802 33
Virginia $49,714,448 299
Washington $34,833,118 165
West Virginia $21,286,388 153
Wisconsin $30,155,110 230
Wyoming $14,195,848 81
Alaska $5,142,795 22
Hawaii $12,411,962 38
W. Pacific Islands $313,130 2
Puerto Rico $9,473,127 85
Virgin Islands $0 0

Totals $1,496,966,353 10,366

USDA SECTION 502 GUARANTEED HOMEOWNERSHIP OBLIGATIONS
As of October 31, 2017

Source: HAC Tabulations of RD 205 Report Data



State Loans ($) Loans (#) Grants ($) Grants (#)

Alabama $0 0 $0 0
Arizona $0 0 $0 0
Arkansas $23,802 4 $0 0
California $0 0 $0 0
Colorado $0 0 $0 0
Connecticut $0 0 $0 0
Delaware $0 0 $0 0
Florida $5,189 1 $0 0
Georgia $7,499 1 $0 0
Idaho $7,500 1 $0 0
Illinois $34,255 8 $0 0
Indiana $28,120 4 $0 0
Iowa $7,242 2 $0 0
Kansas $13,017 2 $0 0
Kentucky $37,692 6 $0 0
Louisiana $14,155 3 $0 0
Maine $20,000 1 $0 0
Maryland $0 0 $0 0
Massachusetts $0 0 $0 0
Michigan $46,404 9 $0 0
Minnesota $7,499 1 $0 0
Mississippi $7,495 1 $0 0
Missouri $0 0 $0 0
Montana $0 0 $0 0
Nebraska $0 0 $0 0
Nevada $0 0 $0 0
New Hampshire $0 0 $0 0
New Jersey $0 0 $0 0
New Mexico $0 0 $0 0
New York $2,996 1 $0 0
North Carolina $6,000 1 $0 0
North Dakota $0 0 $0 0
Ohio $3,285 1 $0 0
Oklahoma $0 0 $0 0
Oregon $0 0 $0 0
Pennsylvania $36,999 4 $0 0
Rhode Island $0 0 $0 0
South Carolina $0 0 $0 0
South Dakota $0 0 $0 0
Tennessee $35,075 7 $0 0
Texas $18,523 3 $0 0
Utah $0 0 $0 0
Vermont $1,000 1 $0 0
Virginia $0 0 $0 0
Washington $0 0 $0 0
West Virginia $0 0 $0 0
Wisconsin $1,000 1 $0 0
Wyoming $0 0 $0 0
Alaska $0 0 $0 0
Hawaii $0 0 $0 0
W. Pacific Islands $21,089 3 $0 0
Puerto Rico $0 0 $0 0
Virgin Islands $0 0 $0 0

Totals $385,836 66 $0 0

USDA SECTION 504 HOME REHABILITATION OBLIGATIONS
As of October 31, 2017

Source: HAC Tabulations of RD 205 Report Data



State Obligation ($) Number

Alabama $0 0
Arizona $0 0
Arkansas $0 0
California $0 0
Colorado $0 0
Connecticut $0 0
Delaware $0 0
Florida $0 0
Georgia $0 0
Idaho $0 0
Illinois $0 0
Indiana $0 0
Iowa $0 0
Kansas $0 0
Kentucky $0 0
Louisiana $0 0
Maine $0 0
Maryland $0 0
Massachusetts $0 0
Michigan $0 0
Minnesota $0 0
Mississippi $0 0
Missouri $0 0
Montana $0 0
Nebraska $0 0
Nevada $0 0
New Hampshire $0 0
New Jersey $0 0
New Mexico $0 0
New York $0 0
North Carolina $0 0
North Dakota $0 0
Ohio $0 0
Oklahoma $0 0
Oregon $0 0
Pennsylvania $0 0
Rhode Island $0 0
South Carolina $0 0
South Dakota $0 0
Tennessee $0 0
Texas $0 0
Utah $0 0
Vermont $0 0
Virginia $0 0
Washington $0 0
West Virginia $0 0
Wisconsin $0 0
Wyoming $0 0
Alaska $0 0
Hawaii $0 0
W. Pacific Islands $0 0
Puerto Rico $0 0
Virgin Islands $0 0
State Totals $0 0
National Contracts $0 0

Totals $0 0

USDA SECTION 523 SELF-HELP TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE GRANTS
As of October 31, 2017

Source: HAC Tabulations of RD 205 Report Data



State Obligation ($) Number

Alabama $0 0
Arizona $0 0
Arkansas $0 0
California $0 0
Colorado $0 0
Connecticut $0 0
Delaware $0 0
Florida $0 0
Georgia $0 0
Idaho $0 0
Illinois $0 0
Indiana $0 0
Iowa $0 0
Kansas $0 0
Kentucky $0 0
Louisiana $0 0
Maine $0 0
Maryland $0 0
Massachusetts $0 0
Michigan $0 0
Minnesota $0 0
Mississippi $0 0
Missouri $0 0
Montana $0 0
Nebraska $0 0
Nevada $0 0
New Hampshire $0 0
New Jersey $0 0
New Mexico $0 0
New York $0 0
North Carolina $0 0
North Dakota $0 0
Ohio $0 0
Oklahoma $0 0
Oregon $0 0
Pennsylvania $0 0
Rhode Island $0 0
South Carolina $0 0
South Dakota $0 0
Tennessee $0 0
Texas $0 0
Utah $0 0
Vermont $0 0
Virginia $0 0
Washington $0 0
West Virginia $0 0
Wisconsin $0 0
Wyoming $0 0
Alaska $0 0
Hawaii $0 0
W. Pacific Islands $0 0
Puerto Rico $0 0
Virgin Islands $0 0
State Totals $0 0
National Contracts $0 0

Totals $0 0

USDA SECTION 523 SITE LOANS
As of October 31, 2017

Source: HAC Tabulations of RD 205 Report Data



State Obligation ($) Number

Alabama $0 0
Arizona $0 0
Arkansas $0 0
California $0 0
Colorado $0 0
Connecticut $0 0
Delaware $0 0
Florida $0 0
Georgia $0 0
Idaho $0 0
Illinois $0 0
Indiana $0 0
Iowa $0 0
Kansas $0 0
Kentucky $0 0
Louisiana $0 0
Maine $0 0
Maryland $0 0
Massachusetts $0 0
Michigan $0 0
Minnesota $0 0
Mississippi $0 0
Missouri $0 0
Montana $0 0
Nebraska $0 0
Nevada $0 0
New Hampshire $0 0
New Jersey $0 0
New Mexico $0 0
New York $0 0
North Carolina $0 0
North Dakota $0 0
Ohio $0 0
Oklahoma $0 0
Oregon $0 0
Pennsylvania $0 0
Rhode Island $0 0
South Carolina $0 0
South Dakota $0 0
Tennessee $0 0
Texas $0 0
Utah $0 0
Vermont $0 0
Virginia $0 0
Washington $0 0
West Virginia $0 0
Wisconsin $0 0
Wyoming $0 0
Alaska $0 0
Hawaii $0 0
W. Pacific Islands $0 0
Puerto Rico $0 0
Virgin Islands $0 0
State Totals $0 0
National Contracts $0 0

Totals $0 0

USDA SECTION 524 SITE LOANS
As of October 31, 2017

Source: HAC Tabulations of RD 205 Report Data
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State Loans ($) Loans (#) Grants ($) Grants (#)

Alabama $0 0 $0 0
Arizona $0 0 $0 0
Arkansas $0 0 $0 0
California $0 0 $0 0
Colorado $0 0 $0 0
Connecticut $0 0 $0 0
Delaware $0 0 $0 0
Florida $0 0 $0 0
Georgia $0 0 $0 0
Idaho $0 0 $0 0
Illinois $0 0 $0 0
Indiana $0 0 $0 0
Iowa $0 0 $0 0
Kansas $0 0 $0 0
Kentucky $0 0 $0 0
Louisiana $0 0 $0 0
Maine $0 0 $0 0
Maryland $0 0 $0 0
Massachusetts $0 0 $0 0
Michigan $0 0 $0 0
Minnesota $0 0 $0 0
Mississippi $0 0 $0 0
Missouri $0 0 $0 0
Montana $0 0 $0 0
Nebraska $0 0 $0 0
Nevada $0 0 $0 0
New Hampshire $0 0 $0 0
New Jersey $0 0 $0 0
New Mexico $0 0 $0 0
New York $0 0 $0 0
North Carolina $0 0 $0 0
North Dakota $0 0 $0 0
Ohio $0 0 $0 0
Oklahoma $0 0 $0 0
Oregon $0 0 $0 0
Pennsylvania $0 0 $0 0
Rhode Island $0 0 $0 0
South Carolina $0 0 $0 0
South Dakota $0 0 $0 0
Tennessee $0 0 $0 0
Texas $0 0 $0 0
Utah $0 0 $0 0
Vermont $0 0 $0 0
Virginia $0 0 $0 0
Washington $0 0 $0 0
West Virginia $0 0 $0 0
Wisconsin $0 0 $0 0
Wyoming $0 0 $0 0
Alaska $0 0 $0 0
Hawaii $0 0 $0 0
W. Pacific Islands $0 0 $0 0
Puerto Rico $0 0 $0 0
Virgin Islands $0 0 $0 0

Totals $0 0 $0 0

Section 514 Section 516

USDA SECTION 514/516 FARM LABOR HOUSING OBLIGATIONS
As of October 31, 2017

Source: HAC Tabulations of RD 205 Report Data



State

Alabama 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Arizona 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Arkansas 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
California 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Colorado 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Connecticut 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Delaware 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Florida 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Georgia 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Idaho 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Illinois 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Indiana 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Iowa 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Kansas 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Kentucky 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Louisiana 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Maine 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Maryland 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Massachusetts 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Michigan 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Minnesota 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Mississippi 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Missouri 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Montana 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Nebraska 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Nevada 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
New Hampshire 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
New Jersey 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
New Mexico 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
New York 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
North Carolina 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
North Dakota 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Ohio 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Oklahoma 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Oregon 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Pennsylvania 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Rhode Island 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
South Carolina 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
South Dakota 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Tennessee 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Texas 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Utah 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Vermont 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Virginia 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Washington 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
West Virginia 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Wisconsin 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Wyoming 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Alaska 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Hawaii 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
W. Pacific Islands 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Puerto Rico 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0
Virgin Islands 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0

Totals 0 0 0 0 0 $0 0

Total 
NumberOther Total DollarsRehab Loans Equity Loans New Constr. 

Natural 
Disaster

USDA SECTION 515 RENTAL HOUSING OBLIGATIONS
As of October 31, 2017

Source: HAC Tabulations of RD 205 Report Data



State

Alabama 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Alaska 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Arizona 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Arkansas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
California 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Colorado 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Connecticut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Delaware 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Florida 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Georgia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Hawaii 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Idaho 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Illinois 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Indiana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Iowa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Kansas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Kentucky 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Louisiana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Maine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Maryland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Massachusetts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Michigan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Minnesota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Mississippi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Missouri 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Montana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Nebraska 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Nevada 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
New Hampshire 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
New Jersey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
New Mexico 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
New York 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
North Carolina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
North Dakota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Ohio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Oklahoma 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Oregon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Pennsylvania 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Puerto Rico 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Rhode Island 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
South Carolina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
South Dakota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Tennessee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Texas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Utah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Vermont 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Virgin Islands 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Virginia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Washington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
West Virginia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Wisconsin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0
Wyoming 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0

Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0

Dollars

Prepay 
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Units Total Units
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Constr. 
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Constr. 
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Units
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Gen Svc 
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Total: 
Renew Svc 
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Svc. Units

USDA SECTION 521 RENTAL ASSISTANCE OBLIGATIONS
As of October 31, 2017

Source: HAC Tabulations of RD 205 Report Data



State Obligation ($) Number

Alabama $0 0
Arizona $0 0
Arkansas $0 0
California $0 0
Colorado $0 0
Connecticut $0 0
Delaware $0 0
Florida $0 0
Georgia $0 0
Idaho $0 0
Illinois $0 0
Indiana $0 0
Iowa $0 0
Kansas $0 0
Kentucky $0 0
Louisiana $0 0
Maine $0 0
Maryland $0 0
Massachusetts $0 0
Michigan $0 0
Minnesota $0 0
Mississippi $0 0
Missouri $0 0
Montana $0 0
Nebraska $0 0
Nevada $0 0
New Hampshire $0 0
New Jersey $0 0
New Mexico $0 0
New York $0 0
North Carolina $0 0
North Dakota $0 0
Ohio $0 0
Oklahoma $0 0
Oregon $0 0
Pennsylvania $0 0
Rhode Island $0 0
South Carolina $0 0
South Dakota $0 0
Tennessee $0 0
Texas $0 0
Utah $0 0
Vermont $0 0
Virginia $0 0
Washington $0 0
West Virginia $0 0
Wisconsin $0 0
Wyoming $0 0
Alaska $0 0
Hawaii $0 0
W. Pacific Islands $0 0
Puerto Rico $0 0
Virgin Islands $0 0
State Totals $0 0
National Contracts $0 0

Totals $0 0

USDA SECTION 533 HOUSING PRESERVATION GRANTS
As of October 31, 2017

Source: HAC Tabulations of RD 205 Report Data



State Obligation ($) Number

Alabama $0 0
Arizona $0 0
Arkansas $0 0
California $0 0
Colorado $0 0
Connecticut $0 0
Delaware $0 0
Florida $0 0
Georgia $0 0
Idaho $0 0
Illinois $0 0
Indiana $0 0
Iowa $0 0
Kansas $0 0
Kentucky $0 0
Louisiana $0 0
Maine $0 0
Maryland $0 0
Massachusetts $0 0
Michigan $0 0
Minnesota $0 0
Mississippi $0 0
Missouri $0 0
Montana $0 0
Nebraska $0 0
Nevada $0 0
New Hampshire $0 0
New Jersey $0 0
New Mexico $0 0
New York $0 0
North Carolina $1,021,200 1
North Dakota $0 0
Ohio $0 0
Oklahoma $160,000 1
Oregon $0 0
Pennsylvania $0 0
Rhode Island $0 0
South Carolina $0 0
South Dakota $0 0
Tennessee $0 0
Texas $0 0
Utah $0 0
Vermont $0 0
Virginia $200,000 1
Washington $0 0
West Virginia $0 0
Wisconsin $0 0
Wyoming $0 0
Alaska $0 0
Hawaii $0 0
W. Pacific Islands $0 0
Puerto Rico $0 0
Virgin Islands $0 0
State Totals $0 0
National Contracts $0 0

Totals $1,381,200 3

USDA SECTION 538 GUARANTEED RENTAL HOUSING LOANS
As of October 31, 2017

Source: HAC Tabulations of RD 205 Report Data



State Loans ($) Loans (#) Grants ($) Grants (#)

Alabama $0 0 $0 0
Arizona $0 0 $0 0
Arkansas $0 0 $0 0
California $0 0 $0 0
Colorado $0 0 $0 0
Connecticut $0 0 $0 0
Delaware $0 0 $0 0
Florida $0 0 $0 0
Georgia $0 0 $0 0
Idaho $0 0 $0 0
Illinois $0 0 $0 0
Indiana $0 0 $0 0
Iowa $0 0 $0 0
Kansas $0 0 $0 0
Kentucky $0 0 $0 0
Louisiana $0 0 $0 0
Maine $0 0 $0 0
Maryland $687,381 1 $0 0
Massachusetts $0 0 $0 0
Michigan $0 0 $0 0
Minnesota $0 0 $0 0
Mississippi $0 0 $0 0
Missouri $0 0 $0 0
Montana $0 0 $0 0
Nebraska $0 0 $0 0
Nevada $0 0 $0 0
New Hampshire $0 0 $0 0
New Jersey $0 0 $0 0
New Mexico $0 0 $0 0
New York $818,723 1 $0 0
North Carolina $0 0 $0 0
North Dakota $0 0 $0 0
Ohio $414,719 1 $0 0
Oklahoma $0 0 $0 0
Oregon $0 0 $0 0
Pennsylvania $0 0 $0 0
Rhode Island $0 0 $0 0
South Carolina $0 0 $0 0
South Dakota $0 0 $0 0
Tennessee $0 0 $0 0
Texas $0 0 $0 0
Utah $0 0 $0 0
Vermont $0 0 $0 0
Virginia $0 0 $0 0
Washington $0 0 $27,040 1
West Virginia $0 0 $0 0
Wisconsin $0 0 $0 0
Wyoming $0 0 $0 0
Alaska $0 0 $0 0
Hawaii $0 0 $0 0
W. Pacific Islands $0 0 $0 0
Puerto Rico $0 0 $0 0
Virgin Islands $0 0 $0 0

Totals $1,920,823 3 $27,040 1

USDA MULTI-FAMILY HOUSING REVITALIZATION DEMONSTRATION
As of October 31, 2017

Source: HAC Tabulations of RD 205 Report Data



State Obligation ($) Number

Alabama $101,928 21
Arizona $0 0
Arkansas $69,132 11
California $0 0
Colorado $0 0
Connecticut $0 0
Delaware $0 0
Florida $45,768 10
Georgia $18,852 4
Idaho $25,632 4
Illinois $26,064 9
Indiana $5,904 3
Iowa $46,800 11
Kansas $27,648 7
Kentucky $68 1
Louisiana $0 0
Maine $19,116 5
Maryland $6,612 1
Massachusetts $13,032 1
Michigan $154,032 37
Minnesota $25,008 5
Mississippi $22,272 7
Missouri $44,628 18
Montana $0 0
Nebraska $0 0
Nevada $0 0
New Hampshire $10,044 2
New Jersey $6,900 1
New Mexico $3,564 2
New York $157,968 32
North Carolina $4,466 1
North Dakota $0 0
Ohio $21,804 6
Oklahoma $11,940 2
Oregon $17,796 2
Pennsylvania $4,800 1
Rhode Island $0 0
South Carolina $39,648 8
South Dakota $45,252 9
Tennessee $144,300 28
Texas $49,116 11
Utah $33,696 4
Vermont $0 0
Virginia $0 0
Washington $28,668 6
West Virginia $0 0
Wisconsin $174,365 36
Wyoming $0 0
Alaska $0 0
Hawaii $0 0
W. Pacific Islands $0 0
Puerto Rico $0 0
Virgin Islands $0 0

Totals $1,406,823 306

USDA MULTI-FAMILY HOUSING TENANT VOUCHER OBLIGATIONS
As of October 31, 2017 

Source: HAC Tabulations of RD 205 Report Data
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State Obligation ($) Number

Alabama $0 0
Arizona $0 0
Arkansas $0 0
California $0 0
Colorado $0 0
Connecticut $0 0
Delaware $0 0
Florida $0 0
Georgia $0 0
Idaho $0 0
Illinois $0 0
Indiana $0 0
Iowa $0 0
Kansas $0 0
Kentucky $0 0
Louisiana $0 0
Maine $0 0
Maryland $0 0
Massachusetts $0 0
Michigan $0 0
Minnesota $0 0
Mississippi $0 0
Missouri $0 0
Montana $0 0
Nebraska $0 0
Nevada $0 0
New Hampshire $0 0
New Jersey $0 0
New Mexico $0 0
New York $0 0
North Carolina $0 0
North Dakota $0 0
Ohio $0 0
Oklahoma $0 0
Oregon $0 0
Pennsylvania $0 0
Rhode Island $0 0
South Carolina $0 0
South Dakota $0 0
Tennessee $0 0
Texas $0 0
Utah $0 0
Vermont $0 0
Virginia $0 0
Washington $0 0
West Virginia $0 0
Wisconsin $0 0
Wyoming $0 0
Alaska $0 0
Hawaii $0 0
W. Pacific Islands $0 0
Puerto Rico $0 0
Virgin Islands $0 0

Totals $0 0

USDA SECTION 306 C WATER/WASTEWATER GRANTS
As of October 31, 2017 

Source: HAC Tabulations of RD 205 Report Data



State Obligation ($) Number

Alabama $0 0
Arizona $0 0
Arkansas $0 0
California $0 0
Colorado $0 0
Connecticut $0 0
Delaware $0 0
Florida $0 0
Georgia $0 0
Idaho $0 0
Illinois $0 0
Indiana $0 0
Iowa $0 0
Kansas $0 0
Kentucky $0 0
Louisiana $0 0
Maine $0 0
Maryland $0 0
Massachusetts $0 0
Michigan $0 0
Minnesota $0 0
Mississippi $0 0
Missouri $0 0
Montana $0 0
Nebraska $0 0
Nevada $0 0
New Hampshire $0 0
New Jersey $0 0
New Mexico $0 0
New York $0 0
North Carolina $0 0
North Dakota $0 0
Ohio $0 0
Oklahoma $0 0
Oregon $0 0
Pennsylvania $0 0
Rhode Island $0 0
South Carolina $0 0
South Dakota $0 0
Tennessee $0 0
Texas $0 0
Utah $0 0
Vermont $0 0
Virginia $0 0
Washington $0 0
West Virginia $0 0
Wisconsin $0 0
Wyoming $0 0
Alaska $0 0
Hawaii $0 0
W. Pacific Islands $0 0
Puerto Rico $0 0
Virgin Islands $0 0

Totals $0 0

USDA SECTION 509 COMPENSATION FOR CONSTRUCTION DEFECTS
As of October 31, 2017

Source: HAC Tabulations of RD 205 Report Data



State
Dollars         

($)
Loans 

(#)
Dollars         

($)
Loans 

(#)
Dollars         

($)
Loans 

(#)
Alabama $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Arizona $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Arkansas $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
California $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Colorado $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Connecticut $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Delaware $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Florida $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Georgia $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Idaho $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Illinois $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Indiana $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Iowa $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Kansas $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Kentucky $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Louisiana $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Maine $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Maryland $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Massachusetts $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Michigan $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Minnesota $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Mississippi $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Missouri $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Montana $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Nebraska $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Nevada $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
New Hampshire $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
New Jersey $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
New Mexico $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
New York $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
North Carolina $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
North Dakota $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Ohio $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Oklahoma $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Oregon $0 0 $482,278 3 $482,278 3
Pennsylvania $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Rhode Island $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
South Carolina $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
South Dakota $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Tennessee $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Texas $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Utah $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Vermont $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Virginia $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Washington $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
West Virginia $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Wisconsin $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Wyoming $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Alaska $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Hawaii $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
W. Pacific Islands $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Puerto Rico $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
Virgin Islands $0 0 $0 0 $0 0

Totals $0 0 $482,278 3 $482,278 3

Multi-Family Single Family Total Credit Sales

USDA CREDIT SALE OBLIGATIONS
State Levels for Multi-Family and Single-Family Housing Credit Sale Loan Obligatio

As of October 31, 2017

Source: HAC Tabulations of RD 205 Report Data
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